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(b) and (c). The procedure for Teo-
cruitment is settled by the Commission themselves in their discretion. They have reponed that every thing possible is being cone to simplify the procedure and ClqIe-

dite recruitment.

Budget Leakap Case

IZ\I4o Sbri Kamath • Will the Minister of Home Aft'alra be pleased to mer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
1595 on lIth September, 1956 and state the further progress made in the prosecution of the accused involved in the leakage of Budget proposals for 1956-57 ?

The Mbdater in the MiDiatry of Home Affalra (Sbri Datal'): Tbe case is still pending in the court.

Survey of india Departaieat rz!lS. Sbri Kamath : Will the Minister of Natural ReIIources and Sc:IntIfic Reuarch be pleased to mer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1596 on the lIth September, 1956 and state:

(a) whether any decision has so far been taken in regan! to the number of Military Officers to be employed in the Survey of India Department ; and

(b) if so, with what result ?

The Dep:!fmr.::r-ter of Bclucatloa
(Dr. K. L 81 ). (a) and {b). No,
Sir. The matter is under consideration.

BhlIal Steel PlaIlt

rz!l6. Sbri Kamath : Will the Minister of Jroa and Steel be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Chief medical Officer for the Bhilai Steel Project has been appointed ;

(b) if so, the name and qualifications of the person so appointed; and

(c) the mDtlus operandi of selection?

The Mbdater of Reveaue and Ci9II Bzpeuditure (Shri M. C. 8JuIh). (a)
No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

RmarIIeIa Steel Plaat

IZ!I'7. Sbri Kamath : Will the Minister of IroD aDel Steel be pleased to mer to the reply given to Starred Question

No. 604 on the ISt August, 1956 and state:

(a) whether a Chief Medical Oftic:er for the Rourkela Steel Project has now been appointed;

(b) if so, the name and qualifications of the person so appointed ; and

(c) the modus op".andi of selection?

The MJIIiateIo of ~ and Jroa and SteeJ (Shri T. T. Itria"emriari):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Earth Tremor. at Sehore

IZ!I8. Shri Kamath: Will the Minister of Natural Resources _el Seieatif"1C Research be pleased to mer to the reply given to Unstarred Question Nil. 649 on 13th August, 1956 and state:

(a) whether the expert who was sent to Sehore in Bhopal for examining the causes of earth tremors there has since submitted his report to Government;

and
(b) if so, whether it will be laid on th
Table?

The Deputy Mbliater of Eclucadoa

(Dr. K. L Shrimali): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The report in question has already been laid on the Table of the House.

Seholanhips to Backward CIauea

I:I9!Io Dr. D. Ramachaacler: Will the Minister of Eelucadoa be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications that were received this year, (1956-57) for the grant of Scholarships from the other Backward Classes students;

(b) the number among them' who have got the Scholarships; and

(c) the number of those who are from the Madras State? '

The Deputy Minister of Educatloa

(Dr. M. M. Das): Ca) 38,708.

(b) and (c). The selection of candidates for the award of scholarships has not yet been made.

laterviews by U.P.S.C. lJOo. Sarclar AbrplH'i, WiII the Minister of Home Affairs be plea.ed to state:

(a) the average time taken between the date of advertisement of a post by the Union Public Service Commission and the date of interview of the candidates; and

(b) whether it is a fact that unusual delay occurs in calling the candidates for interview?

The Miniater in the Mbliatry of Rome Affairs (Shrl Dacar.): (a) and (b).
The Time taken to finalize each case of recruitment depends on the number of posts covered by the requisition, the na lUre of the posts and the total volum

